Increase in average cost will increase future liabilities.

iii. Average claims frequency

Reserves are based on assumption that historical average claim number in each accident year reflects the

future experience. A change in average number of claims will impact the future liabilities.

 Gross

 2024 2023

 BND BND

Wakalah Motor 27,180,951 27,618,107

Aviation 4,794,173 5,093,178

Commercial All Risk 2,859,483 2,964,566

Mudarabah Motor - 32,166

Other Special Risk 5,035,564 4,087,533

 39,870,171 39,795,550

Insurans Islam TAIB General Takaful Sdn Bhd
Financial statements

As at and for the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023

56

iv. Average claim settlement period

Reserves are based on assumption that claim settlement period will be stable over years. A change in

claim handling practice will affect the claim cost and future liabilities.

v. Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis has been performed for the main classes of business which are motor, fire,

miscellaneous excluding special risks, and special risks. See table below.

   2024

Changes in variable

Impact on profit before

taxation
Impact on equity*

Unpaid claims
+ 5% (1,074,287) (875,544)

- 5% 1,074,287 875,544

Expenses
+ 5% (54,542) (44,451)

- 5% 54,542 44,451

Interest rate
+ 100 basis points 538,907 439,209

- 100 basis points (125,945) (102,645)

*Impact on equity is stated after tax of 18.5%.

  2023

Changes in variable

Impact on profit before

taxation
Impact on equity*

Unpaid claims
+ 5% (887,366) (723,203)

- 5% 887,366  723,203

Expenses
+ 5% (24,205) (19,727)

- 5% 24,205  19,727

Interest rate
+ 100 basis points 409,586  333,812

- 100 basis points (430,523) (350,876)

*Impact on equity is stated after tax of 18.5%.

Insurans Islam TAIB General Takaful Sdn Bhd
Financial statements

As at and for the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023

57

Sensitivity in Total Outstanding Claims Liability including PRAD

  2023

Changes in variable

Impact on gross

liabilities

Impact on net

liabilities

Unpaid claims
+ 5% 1,139,599  887,366

- 5% (1,139,599) (887,366)

Expenses
+ 5% 24,205  24,205

- 5% (24,205) (24,205)

Interest rate
+ 100 basis points (501,461) (409,586)

- 100 basis points 525,742  430,523

  2024

Changes in variable

Impact on gross

liabilities

Impact on net

liabilities

Unpaid claims
+ 5% 1,555,466 1,074,287

- 5% (1,555,466) (1,074,287)

Expenses
+ 5% 54,542 54,542

- 5% (54,542) (54,542)

Interest rate
+ 100 basis points (544,052) (305,451)

- 100 basis points 565,506 359,999

Insurans Islam TAIB General Takaful Sdn Bhd
Financial statements

As at and for the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023

58

Claims development table

An entity shall disclose actual claims compared with previous estimates of the undiscounted amount of the claims, i.e. claims development. The entity is

not required to disclose information about the development of claims for which uncertainty about the amount and timing of the claims payments is

typically resolved within one year.

An entity need not disclose previously unpublished information about claims development that occurred earlier than five years before the end of the